

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(D) No. 17/2023
In SWP No. 2780/2018**

Saleem Aijaz Lone.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Iqbal Dar, Advocate.

V/s

Shri Alok Kumar & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
17.04.2023**

Notice returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 05.06.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

**SRINAGAR:
17.04.2023
"Hamid"**

