

Sr. No.22

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) No. 17/2023 in
SWP No. 2780/2018

Saleem Aijaz Lone

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sana Imam, Advocate vice
Mr. M. I. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

Shir Alok Kumar and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

05.06.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks' time for filing reply.

List on 17.07.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

05.06.2023

Aadil