

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP (D) 17/2023 in
SWP 2780/2018

Saleem Aijaz Lone

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Shri Alok Kumar and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

04.08.2023

Reportedly, statement of facts/compliance report in terms of Hon'ble Division Bench order dated 05.06.2023, has not been filed till date.

Four weeks' further time is granted for filing the same, failing which, the matter shall be listed before Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Copy of this order be conveyed to counsel for the respondent.

Put up on 9th October, 2023.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

04.08.2023

Mubashir