

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(through Virtual Mode)**

CCP(D) No. 17/2023 in
SWP No. 2780/2018

Saleem Aijaz Lone

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M.I. Dar, Advocate with
Mr. Ruaani Ahmad-ul- Sana- Imam, Advocate.

V/s

Shri Alok Kumar and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

ORDER
11.12.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter relates to Rehbar-e-Taleem, which is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Let this petition be listed after disposal of the SLP. Parties will inform the Registry of this Court about the fate of the said SLP.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

(N. Kotiswar Singh)
Chief Justice

Jammu:
11.12.2023.
Neha-1